17th Annual Canandaigua Christkindl Market

at the Granger Homestead

THREE DAY EVENT ~ Friday, Saturday & Sunday - November 8, 9 & 10, 2024

Canandaigua Christkindl Market is an outdoor, juried, volunteer-run holiday craft show held on the grounds of the historic Granger Homestead and Carriage Museum.

- Application deadline is June 1, 2024
- Application is juried based on recent digital images of original work. Three images of work, plus one of set-up, to be sent to <u>CCM14424@GMAIL.COM</u> - *Image quality matters - PHOTOS-CD's-DVD's NOT ACCEPTED*.
- Cash prizes awarded to artists with original work in each category. No buy/sell items.
- Work exhibited must be tasteful and in keeping with a family-oriented atmosphere. It is the exclusive
 right and responsibility of the Canandaigua Christkindl Market committee to require an artist to remove
 any work not in compliance.
- All displays will be inspected prior to opening and at intervals throughout the show. All display items, light fixtures, inventory, chairs, etc. must be within your 10'x10' booth space.
- No subletting or sharing of booth space.
- Details will follow regarding venue layout and parking.
- · No smoking or pets allowed on grounds.



SHOW DAYS/HOURS

Friday: November 8 10 am - 4 pm Saturday: November 9 10 am - 4 pm Sunday: November 10 10 am - 4 pm

APPLICATION DEADLINE: JUNE 1, 2024

Acceptances will be mailed by JULY 30, 2024 and will contain instructions for booth payment, registration, set-up, etc. Artists not accepted or placed on our wait list, will be notified as well.

EXHIBIT SET-UP AND BREAKDOWN

Set-up: Wednesday, Nov 6, 3-6:00pm. Must be off grounds by 6:00pm(NO OVERNIGHT SECURITY)

Thursday, Nov. 7, 7:00am - 5:00pm, by section. *Must be off grounds by 6:00pm* Friday, Nov. 8, 7:00am - 8:30am. *ALL vehicles* must be off grounds by **9:00am**

(OVERNIGHT SECURITY THURS., FRI. & SAT.)

Restock: Saturday and Sunday, 7:30 - 9:00 am ALL vehicles must be off grounds by 9:00am

Breakdown: Sunday, November 10 after 4:00pm - Loading: Not before 4:30pm

ALL TRASH MUST BE REMOVED BY VENDOR

Canandaigua Christkindl Market at the Granger Homestead November 8, 9, & 10, 2024

2024 Application must be received by Juune 1, 2024

READ AND FOLLOW INSTRUCTIONS CAREFULLY. INCOMPLETE OR UNSIGNED APPLICATIONS WILL NOT BE PROCESSED

Name:			Phone:				
Business:			Web address:				
Street:			Email:	Email:			
City:			State:		Zip:		
NY State Tax ID:			Сору о	Copy of insurance certificate enclosed			
Vehicle Make and model				Vehicle license number			
☐Fiber/Clothing	☐Floral/Holiday Decor	☐Toys/Dolls	□Pottery/0	Ceramics	☐Specialty Foo	11-15() 5.	
□Glass	Graphic Design	□Photography	□Printmak	ing		REQUIRE Multis	
☐Jewelry [☐Painting/Drawing	□Leather	☐ Wood			MULTIPLE APPLICATION	
	Soaps/Lotions/ Candles	☐Miscellaneous	□Metal		☐Food Vendor/	CICALIONO	
DESCRIBE YOUR PR	ODUCT, THE PRO	CESS YOU USE TO	O DEVELOF	PIT AND YOUR	PRICE POINT: U	JSE BACK IF NEEDED	
Are your products made entirely by you ? If accepted, do you use a pop-up tent for your display? What style?			□Yes □Yes	□No □No	Vendors who received a 2023 Christkindl Market award do not need to send photos.		
I understand energy efficient/LED lights are mandatory				-		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	
* INCREASE DUE TO OVERHEAD COSTS					00111	Dooth Downstad	
Booth Spaces Individual booth space at \$380 each *				CENDE	TIME	Booth Requested	
* INCREASE DUE TO OVERHEAD COSTS Booth Spaces Individual booth space at \$380 each * Corner/Premium booth space (if available) at \$430 each* (TBD) Food Vendors: Food Truck/Food Tent \$600					ESSIL		
	opass (a.raa.s	, + 1.00 00.011	(122)	OFEEAPRO	MLY		
Food Vendors: Food Truck/Food Tent \$600				SEND FEE			
Individual booth space at \$380 each * Corner/Premium booth space (if available) at \$430 each* (TBD) Food Vendors: Food Truck/Food Tent \$600 Extra electric needed, Food Vendors ONLY - \$25							
Please submit one check or Money Orders for non-refundable processing fee payable to: Granger Homestead/Christkindl Market. It will be cashed upon receipt. Booth fees will be due upon acceptance before Aug 30, 2024 with registration.						Processing Fee Due Now \$35.00 Amt. Enclosed \$	

INDEMNIFICATION AGREEMENT

As an exhibitor, I agree to the conditions and requirements of the Granger Homestead's Christkindl Market. The undersigned agrees to indemnify the Granger Homestead Society, Inc. and hold it harmless from an liability for injury and/or damage caused to any person or entity resulting from the acts or omissions of the undersigned. Its officers, agents, employees or guests in connection with the undersigned's participation in the 2024 Canandaigua Christkindl Market, including but not limited to costs and attorney fees. Nothing contained in this agreement or any prior of any subsequent negotiations shall entitle the exhibitor to any specific space and the Canandaigua Christkindl Market retains the right to position the exhibit space with regard to the overall exhibit plan, and to make any necessary changes therein. I have read the show rules, art work requirements and I agree to abide by them. I further agree that the Canandaigua Christkindl/Granger Homestead Market may copy, distribute and use any reproductions of my images in media for publicity. I agree that the Canandaigua Christkindl Market and Granger Homestead will not be held responsible for any theft or loss of property.

Signature(s)